
                                        Old Abe Invitational
                  South Middle School Athletic Fields - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2882  JJ Williams                 12  Glenwood City                     16:16.1  5:15 
      2    2 2782  Colin Hanson                12  Eau Claire Memorial               16:22.6  5:17 
      3    3 3137  Quin Andrews                10  River Falls                       16:24.8  5:17 
      4    4 2807  Will Sylvester              11  Eau Claire Memorial               16:34.8  5:21 
      5    5 3082  Mason Hancock               12  Osceola                           16:34.8  5:21 
      6    6 2789  Isaac Mangrum               11  Eau Claire Memorial               16:47.5  5:25 
      7    7 2775  Parker Dewey                11  Eau Claire Memorial               16:47.8  5:25 
      8      3039  Landon Clark                11  Mondovi                           16:52.1  5:26 
      9    8 2731  Mark Katczmarczyk           12  Duluth East                       16:55.6  5:27 
     10    9 2990  Paul Pfeifer                12  McDonell Central                  16:59.3  5:29 
     11   10 3025  Connor Norby                12  Menomonie                         17:01.7  5:29 
     12   11 2837  Ty Jacobs                   12  Eau Claire North                  17:02.4  5:30 
     13   12 2913  Brock Bjerke                11  Hudson                            17:09.4  5:32 
     14   13 2652  Benjamin Cihasky            11  Chippewa Falls                    17:09.9  5:32 
     15   14 3078  Brayden Bradway             12  Osceola                           17:14.5  5:33 
     16   15 2796  Daniel Murray               11  Eau Claire Memorial               17:16.0  5:34 
     17   16 2937  Micah Fossum                11  Immanuel Lutheran                 17:16.3  5:34 
     18   17 3084  Cooper Hennemann            11  Osceola                           17:16.4  5:34 
     19   18 3018  Carter Davis                12  Menomonie                         17:17.0  5:34 
     20   19 2835  Titus Frock                 12  Eau Claire North                  17:17.3  5:34 
     21   20 2806  Noah Sylvester               9  Eau Claire Memorial               17:18.6  5:35 
     22   21 2617  Joey Ludy                   11  Altoona                           17:20.7  5:35 
     23   22 3062  Konrad Knutson              10  New Richmond                      17:21.6  5:36 
     24   23 2925  Taggert Ruedebusch          11  Hudson                            17:22.1  5:36 
     25   24 2611  Ayden Darnell               12  Altoona                           17:24.4  5:37 
     26   25 2732  Addison Kent                12  Duluth East                       17:27.1  5:38 
     27   26 2612  Levi Day                    11  Altoona                           17:29.4  5:38 
     28   27 2727  Sam Blascyk                 11  Duluth East                       17:30.1  5:38 
     29   28 3152  Jonah Majerus               10  River Falls                       17:30.5  5:39 
     30   29 2924  Jager Ruedebusch            10  Hudson                            17:31.5  5:39 
     31   30 3026  Dylan Norby                 12  Menomonie                         17:38.0  5:41 
     32   31 3172  Chayton Gottfredsen          9  St. Croix Central                 17:42.3  5:42 
     33   32 2931  Zachery Waterman            10  Hudson                            17:42.8  5:43 
     34   33 3081  Ethan Hall                  11  Osceola                           17:43.1  5:43 
     35   34 2952  Wesley Barnhart             12  La Crosse Central                 17:43.8  5:43 
     36   35 2735  Ben Westholm                11  Duluth East                       17:43.9  5:43 
     37   36 2730  Mark Goettel                 9  Duluth East                       17:45.2  5:43 
     38   37 3091  Dylan Salewski              12  Osceola                           17:46.4  5:44 
     39   38 3117  Carter Kucko                 9  Rice Lake                         17:46.7  5:44 
     40   39 3079  Dawson Eckerman              9  Osceola                           17:47.0  5:44 
     41   40 2670  Kansas Smith                12  Chippewa Falls                    17:47.2  5:44 
     42   41 2663  Jake Mason                  12  Chippewa Falls                    17:48.8  5:45 
     43   42 2656  Mason Fredrickson           10  Chippewa Falls                    17:49.3  5:45 
     44   43 2772  Julian Bica Harrison        11  Eau Claire Memorial               17:49.3  5:45 
     45      2803  Will Shemick                12  Eau Claire Memorial               17:49.5  5:45 
     46   44 2733  Luis Kruchten               11  Duluth East                       17:54.5  5:46 
     47   45 3014  Grant Burns                 10  Menomonie                         17:54.6  5:46 
     48   46 2728  Aren Carlson                12  Duluth East                       17:55.1  5:47 
     49   47 2856  Angelo Brantner             12  Eau Claire Regis                  17:55.9  5:47 
     50   48 3017  Peter Cimino                10  Menomonie                         17:56.6  5:47 
     51   49 2986  Cooper Mittermeyer          10  McDonell Central                  18:00.1  5:48 
     52   50 3013  Ben Bowman                  10  Menomonie                         18:05.7  5:50 
     53   51 3176  Braiden Rasmussen            9  St. Croix Central                 18:05.9  5:50 
     54   52 3093  Kaden Tinney                10  Osceola                           18:07.6  5:51 
     55   53 2654  Christian Crumbaker         12  Chippewa Falls                    18:09.6  5:51 
     56   54 2668  Ian Simetkosky              12  Chippewa Falls                    18:12.3  5:52 
     57   55 2840  Sam Kording                 12  Eau Claire North                  18:12.5  5:52 
     58   56 2847  Walker Vaver                11  Eau Claire North                  18:13.0  5:52 
     59   57 2687  Ashton Yarrington           12  Colfax                            18:13.4  5:52 
     60   58 3182  Brian Woehrle               12  St. Croix Central                 18:14.2  5:53 
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     61   59 2704  Evan Fuchs                  10  D. C. Everest                     18:14.5  5:53 
     62   60 2614  Jude Kane                   10  Altoona                           18:15.2  5:53 
     63      2729  Rory Fishbach               10  Duluth East                       18:16.7  5:53 
     64   61 2658  Chase Kline                 12  Chippewa Falls                    18:17.2  5:54 
     65   62 2866  Elek Anderson               12  Glenwood City                     18:21.0  5:55 
     66   63 3139  Conner Cernohous            12  River Falls                       18:21.3  5:55 
     67   64 2987  Eddie Mittermeyer           12  McDonell Central                  18:23.6  5:56 
     68   65 3149  Grady Jensen                 9  River Falls                       18:23.8  5:56 
     69   66 3060  Mason Hughes                11  New Richmond                      18:26.8  5:57 
     70   67 3057  Chris Diestelmeier          11  New Richmond                      18:26.8  5:57 
     71   68 3055  Hayden Balduc               10  New Richmond                      18:26.9  5:57 
     72   69 3121  Nolan Tomesh                11  Rice Lake                         18:29.4  5:58 
     73   70 2975  Harrison Bullard            11  McDonell Central                  18:30.0  5:58 
     74   71 3173  Maverick Kostrzak           10  St. Croix Central                 18:31.4  5:58 
     75   72 2964  Lyndon Torkelson             9  La Crosse Central                 18:32.0  5:58 
     76   73 2911  Anthony Annen               12  Hudson                            18:35.5  6:00 
     77   74 2613  Mason Hoepner               11  Altoona                           18:38.3  6:00 
     78   75 2982  Corbin Holm                 11  McDonell Central                  18:38.4  6:00 
     79   76 2929  Ethan Swanson                9  Hudson                            18:39.3  6:01 
     80   77 3028  Waylon Rogers               12  Menomonie                         18:40.0  6:01 
     81   78 3061  Luke Kamish                 10  New Richmond                      18:41.8  6:02 
     82      3029  Caleb Schneider             11  Menomonie                         18:42.4  6:02 
     83   79 2834  Aidan Ecker                 11  Eau Claire North                  18:42.5  6:02 
     84   80 2618  Ethan Michels                9  Altoona                           18:44.1  6:02 
     85   81 2876  Anthony Nelson              12  Glenwood City                     18:45.5  6:03 
     86   82 3174  Adam Madlung                11  St. Croix Central                 18:46.1  6:03 
     87   83 2923  Jack Olson                  12  Hudson                            18:47.2  6:03 
     88   84 2881  Sal Stillday                12  Glenwood City                     18:51.0  6:05 
     89   85 3101  Kyle Burmesch               12  Osseo-Fairchild                   18:52.2  6:05 
     90   86 3120  Austin Prince                9  Rice Lake                         18:54.2  6:06 
     91   87 2965  Gabriel Wood                12  La Crosse Central                 18:55.7  6:06 
     92   88 2714  Noah Stachovak              12  D. C. Everest                     18:56.4  6:06 
     93   89 3065  Chance Perry                10  New Richmond                      18:57.5  6:07 
     94   90 2620  Ethan Prell                  9  Altoona                           19:02.6  6:08 
     95   91 2993  Andrew Thaler               11  McDonell Central                  19:04.4  6:09 
     96   92 3119  Thomas Olsen                11  Rice Lake                         19:04.7  6:09 
     97   93 2872  Clayton Hoffman              9  Glenwood City                     19:04.8  6:09 
     98   94 2831  Christian Bretey            11  Eau Claire North                  19:04.8  6:09 
     99   95 3067  Cole Trosen                 11  New Richmond                      19:07.4  6:10 
    100   96 2682  Charlie Charbonneau          9  Colfax                            19:07.7  6:10 
    101   97 2712  Gavin Peterson              12  D. C. Everest                     19:11.2  6:11 
    102   98 2859  Dominic Santine              9  Eau Claire Regis                  19:15.5  6:12 
    103   99 2710  Tate Minnihan               11  D. C. Everest                     19:18.7  6:13 
    104  100 3118  Brandon Mincoff              9  Rice Lake                         19:20.0  6:14 
    105      2912  Ryan Benzer                 12  Hudson                            19:20.7  6:14 
    106      2623  Ryan Stanislawski           11  Altoona                           19:28.5  6:17 
    107  101 2870  Garrett Gross                9  Glenwood City                     19:37.3  6:19 
    108  102 3142  Ethan Engler                11  River Falls                       19:39.4  6:20 
    109      2673  Blayden Vranish             11  Chippewa Falls                    19:40.0  6:20 
    110  103 2716  Chris Zamzow                11  D. C. Everest                     19:43.1  6:21 
    111  104 2874  Zeb Holden                  10  Glenwood City                     19:44.9  6:22 
    112  105 3157  Hudsen Smith                12  River Falls                       19:45.7  6:22 
    113  106 3140  Henry Cronk                  9  River Falls                       19:45.8  6:22 
    114  107 3192  Chase Lessard               11  St. Croix Falls                   19:47.0  6:23 
    115  108 2962  Jordan San Miguel           11  La Crosse Central                 19:47.6  6:23 
    116  109 2943  Blake Wales                 12  Immanuel Lutheran                 19:49.4  6:23 
    117  110 2833  Gabe Dunn                    9  Eau Claire North                  19:58.4  6:26 
    118  111 2955  Cole Falkenberry             9  La Crosse Central                 20:02.4  6:28 
    119  112 2703  James Dadabo                11  D. C. Everest                     20:03.9  6:28 
    120  113 3100  Lincoln Bertrang            10  Osseo-Fairchild                   20:04.7  6:28 
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    121  114 2939  Christian Koenig            11  Immanuel Lutheran                 20:06.1  6:29 
    122      3066  Gavin Seckora               12  New Richmond                      20:06.6  6:29 
    123      2832  Benjamin Daniels            10  Eau Claire North                  20:07.2  6:29 
    124  115 2963  Isaac Stutesman             10  La Crosse Central                 20:07.3  6:29 
    125  116 2713  Christian Simonsen          10  D. C. Everest                     20:16.2  6:32 
    126  117 3116  Jacob Jondreau              10  Rice Lake                         20:20.1  6:33 
    127  118 2684  David Lyrek                 12  Colfax                            20:27.2  6:35 
    128  119 2685  Mark Sonnentag              12  Colfax                            20:35.4  6:38 
    129  120 3193  Austin Lunzer               12  St. Croix Falls                   20:41.1  6:40 
    130      3146  Joseph Hoffman               9  River Falls                       20:41.9  6:40 
    131  121 3099  Bryce Armstrong-Baglien     12  Osseo-Fairchild                   20:45.4  6:41 
    132  122 2936  Caleb Eichstadt             10  Immanuel Lutheran                 20:53.6  6:44 
    133  123 2858  David Riccardi              10  Eau Claire Regis                  21:03.8  6:47 
    134  124 2942  Alex Radichel               12  Immanuel Lutheran                 21:11.5  6:50 
    135  125 3104  Mason Scheffer              11  Osseo-Fairchild                   21:26.0  6:54 
    136  126 2686  Logan Swartz                10  Colfax                            21:30.6  6:56 
    137  127 3194  Kenneth Miner               11  St. Croix Falls                   21:31.8  6:56 
    138  128 2857  Holden Caparusso            10  Eau Claire Regis                  21:35.0  6:57 
    139  129 3115  Triton Brenzier              9  Rice Lake                         21:49.1  7:02 
    140  130 2860  Vincent Slaby               10  Eau Claire Regis                  21:58.2  7:05 
    141  131 2941  Sam Pfeiffer                 9  Immanuel Lutheran                 21:59.0  7:05 
    142  132 3195  Justin Wynne                 9  St. Croix Falls                   22:01.1  7:06 
    143      3042  Issac Rustad                12  Mondovi                           22:02.8  7:06 
    144  133 2938  Daniel Kloke                10  Immanuel Lutheran                 22:12.4  7:09 
    145  134 3103  Jonas Sackmann-Van Hoof      9  Osseo-Fairchild                   22:56.6  7:24 
    146  135 3102  Orion Prudlick               9  Osseo-Fairchild                   23:26.2  7:33 
    147      2940  Mark Mayhew                  9  Immanuel Lutheran                 23:46.9  7:40 
    148  136 3190  Connor Dyzak                11  St. Croix Falls                   26:08.3  8:25 
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       1.    34  Eau Claire Memorial                         (16:45.8  83:48.7 0:53.4)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Colin Hanson              12 16:22.6
       2      4  Will Sylvester            11 16:34.8
       3      6  Isaac Mangrum             11 16:47.5
       4      7  Parker Dewey              11 16:47.8
       5     15  Daniel Murray             11 17:16.0
       6   ( 20) Noah Sylvester             9 17:18.6
       7   ( 43) Julian Bica Harrison      11 17:49.3

       2.   106  Osceola                                     (17:19.1  86:35.2 1:11.6)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Mason Hancock             12 16:34.8
       2     14  Brayden Bradway           12 17:14.5
       3     17  Cooper Hennemann          11 17:16.4
       4     33  Ethan Hall                11 17:43.1
       5     37  Dylan Salewski            12 17:46.4
       6   ( 39) Dawson Eckerman            9 17:47.0
       7   ( 52) Kaden Tinney              10 18:07.6

       3.   131  Duluth East                                 (17:28.4  87:21.9 0:49.6)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Mark Katczmarczyk         12 16:55.6
       2     25  Addison Kent              12 17:27.1
       3     27  Sam Blascyk               11 17:30.1
       4     35  Ben Westholm              11 17:43.9
       5     36  Mark Goettel               9 17:45.2
       6   ( 44) Luis Kruchten             11 17:54.5
       7   ( 46) Aren Carlson              12 17:55.1

       4.   151  Menomonie                                   (17:33.6  87:47.9 0:54.9)
     =====================================================
       1     10  Connor Norby              12 17:01.7
       2     18  Carter Davis              12 17:17.0
       3     30  Dylan Norby               12 17:38.0
       4     45  Grant Burns               10 17:54.6
       5     48  Peter Cimino              10 17:56.6
       6   ( 50) Ben Bowman                10 18:05.7
       7   ( 77) Waylon Rogers             12 18:40.0

       5.   169  Hudson                                      (17:40.3  88:21.3 1:26.1)
     =====================================================
       1     12  Brock Bjerke              11 17:09.4
       2     23  Taggert Ruedebusch        11 17:22.1
       3     29  Jager Ruedebusch          10 17:31.5
       4     32  Zachery Waterman          10 17:42.8
       5     73  Anthony Annen             12 18:35.5
       6   ( 76) Ethan Swanson              9 18:39.3
       7   ( 83) Jack Olson                12 18:47.2

       6.   189  Chippewa Falls                              (17:45.0  88:44.8 0:59.7)
     =====================================================
       1     13  Benjamin Cihasky          11 17:09.9
       2     40  Kansas Smith              12 17:47.2
       3     41  Jake Mason                12 17:48.8
       4     42  Mason Fredrickson         10 17:49.3
       5     53  Christian Crumbaker       12 18:09.6
       6   ( 54) Ian Simetkosky            12 18:12.3
       7   ( 61) Chase Kline               12 18:17.2
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       7.   205  Altoona                                     (17:49.6  89:08.0 1:17.6)
     =====================================================
       1     21  Joey Ludy                 11 17:20.7
       2     24  Ayden Darnell             12 17:24.4
       3     26  Levi Day                  11 17:29.4
       4     60  Jude Kane                 10 18:15.2
       5     74  Mason Hoepner             11 18:38.3
       6   ( 80) Ethan Michels              9 18:44.1
       7   ( 90) Ethan Prell                9 19:02.6

       8.   220  Eau Claire North                            (17:53.6  89:27.7 1:40.1)
     =====================================================
       1     11  Ty Jacobs                 12 17:02.4
       2     19  Titus Frock               12 17:17.3
       3     55  Sam Kording               12 18:12.5
       4     56  Walker Vaver              11 18:13.0
       5     79  Aidan Ecker               11 18:42.5
       6   ( 94) Christian Bretey          11 19:04.8
       7   (110) Gabe Dunn                  9 19:58.4

       9.   261  River Falls                                 (18:04.0  90:19.8 3:14.6)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Quin Andrews              10 16:24.8
       2     28  Jonah Majerus             10 17:30.5
       3     63  Conner Cernohous          12 18:21.3
       4     65  Grady Jensen               9 18:23.8
       5    102  Ethan Engler              11 19:39.4
       6   (105) Hudsen Smith              12 19:45.7
       7   (106) Henry Cronk                9 19:45.8

      10.   267  McDonell Central                            (18:06.3  90:31.4 1:39.1)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Paul Pfeifer              12 16:59.3
       2     49  Cooper Mittermeyer        10 18:00.1
       3     64  Eddie Mittermeyer         12 18:23.6
       4     70  Harrison Bullard          11 18:30.0
       5     75  Corbin Holm               11 18:38.4
       6   ( 91) Andrew Thaler             11 19:04.4

      11.   293  St. Croix Central                           (18:16.0  91:19.9 1:03.8)
     =====================================================
       1     31  Chayton Gottfredsen        9 17:42.3
       2     51  Braiden Rasmussen          9 18:05.9
       3     58  Brian Woehrle             12 18:14.2
       4     71  Maverick Kostrzak         10 18:31.4
       5     82  Adam Madlung              11 18:46.1

      12.   301  New Richmond                                (18:16.8  91:23.9 1:20.2)
     =====================================================
       1     22  Konrad Knutson            10 17:21.6
       2     66  Mason Hughes              11 18:26.8
       3     67  Chris Diestelmeier        11 18:26.8
       4     68  Hayden Balduc             10 18:26.9
       5     78  Luke Kamish               10 18:41.8
       6   ( 89) Chance Perry              10 18:57.5
       7   ( 95) Cole Trosen               11 19:07.4
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      13.   321  Glenwood City                               (18:15.7  91:18.4 2:48.7)
     =====================================================
       1      1  JJ Williams               12 16:16.1
       2     62  Elek Anderson             12 18:21.0
       3     81  Anthony Nelson            12 18:45.5
       4     84  Sal Stillday              12 18:51.0
       5     93  Clayton Hoffman            9 19:04.8
       6   (101) Garrett Gross              9 19:37.3
       7   (104) Zeb Holden                10 19:44.9

      14.   385  Rice Lake                                   (18:43.0  93:35.0 1:33.3)
     =====================================================
       1     38  Carter Kucko               9 17:46.7
       2     69  Nolan Tomesh              11 18:29.4
       3     86  Austin Prince              9 18:54.2
       4     92  Thomas Olsen              11 19:04.7
       5    100  Brandon Mincoff            9 19:20.0
       6   (117) Jacob Jondreau            10 20:20.1
       7   (129) Triton Brenzier            9 21:49.1

      15.   412  La Crosse Central                           (19:00.3  95:01.5 2:18.6)
     =====================================================
       1     34  Wesley Barnhart           12 17:43.8
       2     72  Lyndon Torkelson           9 18:32.0
       3     87  Gabriel Wood              12 18:55.7
       4    108  Jordan San Miguel         11 19:47.6
       5    111  Cole Falkenberry           9 20:02.4
       6   (115) Isaac Stutesman           10 20:07.3

      16.   446  D. C. Everest                               (19:04.8  95:23.9 1:28.6)
     =====================================================
       1     59  Evan Fuchs                10 18:14.5
       2     88  Noah Stachovak            12 18:56.4
       3     97  Gavin Peterson            12 19:11.2
       4     99  Tate Minnihan             11 19:18.7
       5    103  Chris Zamzow              11 19:43.1
       6   (112) James Dadabo              11 20:03.9
       7   (116) Christian Simonsen        10 20:16.2

      17.   485  Immanuel Lutheran                           (19:51.4  99:16.9 3:55.2)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Micah Fossum              11 17:16.3
       2    109  Blake Wales               12 19:49.4
       3    114  Christian Koenig          11 20:06.1
       4    122  Caleb Eichstadt           10 20:53.6
       5    124  Alex Radichel             12 21:11.5
       6   (131) Sam Pfeiffer               9 21:59.0
       7   (133) Daniel Kloke              10 22:12.4

      18.   516  Colfax                                      (19:58.9  99:54.3 3:17.2)
     =====================================================
       1     57  Ashton Yarrington         12 18:13.4
       2     96  Charlie Charbonneau        9 19:07.7
       3    118  David Lyrek               12 20:27.2
       4    119  Mark Sonnentag            12 20:35.4
       5    126  Logan Swartz              10 21:30.6
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      19.   526  Eau Claire Regis                            (20:21.7  101:48.4 4:02.3)
     =====================================================
       1     47  Angelo Brantner           12 17:55.9
       2     98  Dominic Santine            9 19:15.5
       3    123  David Riccardi            10 21:03.8
       4    128  Holden Caparusso          10 21:35.0
       5    130  Vincent Slaby             10 21:58.2

      20.   578  Osseo-Fairchild                             (20:49.0  104:04.9 4:04.4)
     =====================================================
       1     85  Kyle Burmesch             12 18:52.2
       2    113  Lincoln Bertrang          10 20:04.7
       3    121  Bryce Armstrong-Baglien   12 20:45.4
       4    125  Mason Scheffer            11 21:26.0
       5    134  Jonas Sackmann-Van Hoof    9 22:56.6
       6   (135) Orion Prudlick             9 23:26.2

      21.   622  St. Croix Falls                             (22:01.9  110:09.3 6:21.3)
     =====================================================
       1    107  Chase Lessard             11 19:47.0
       2    120  Austin Lunzer             12 20:41.1
       3    127  Kenneth Miner             11 21:31.8
       4    132  Justin Wynne               9 22:01.1
       5    136  Connor Dyzak              11 26:08.3
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3083  Kyler Hansen`               12  Osceola                           18:15.7  5:53 
      2      2734  Pete Saftner                10  Duluth East                       18:18.9  5:54 
      3    2 3096  Jalmar Valbuena-Anderson    12  Osceola                           18:21.9  5:55 
      4    3 3077  Gavin Almlie                11  Osceola                           18:28.5  5:57 
      5    4 3092  Caden Stueve                11  Osceola                           18:31.5  5:58 
      6    5 3027  Luke Ray                     9  Menomonie                         18:38.8  6:01 
      7    6 2777  Levi Frank                  10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:46.2  6:03 
      8    7 3031  Sam Seguin                  12  Menomonie                         18:48.7  6:04 
      9    8 2805  Brady Swartz                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               18:57.4  6:07 
     10    9 2783  Caden Hebert                11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:05.1  6:09 
     11   10 2794  Henry Miller                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:18.5  6:13 
     12   11 3090  Miles Leiskau               11  Osceola                           19:18.5  6:13 
     13   12 2867  Ilan Anderson               10  Glenwood City                     19:19.0  6:14 
     14   13 2808  Cole Wegner                 12  Eau Claire Memorial               19:20.8  6:14 
     15   14 2791  Jack Mathias                12  Eau Claire Memorial               19:23.6  6:15 
     16   15 3086  Nate Jensen                 11  Osceola                           19:24.5  6:15 
     17   16 2671  Micah Uttecht                9  Chippewa Falls                    19:24.6  6:15 
     18   17 2661  Austin Kruger               10  Chippewa Falls                    19:25.1  6:15 
     19   18 2879  Elliott Springborn          10  Glenwood City                     19:26.2  6:16 
     20   19 2778  Miguel Fromm                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:31.5  6:18 
     21   20 2974  Andy Bormann                11  McDonell Central                  19:33.1  6:18 
     22      2788  Evan Majeski                12  Eau Claire Memorial               19:34.6  6:19 
     23   21 3020  Ray Ebert                   12  Menomonie                         19:35.7  6:19 
     24   22 2845  Averyon Sands-Hannah        12  Eau Claire North                  19:36.4  6:19 
     25      2780  Peter Gingerich             11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:36.7  6:19 
     26   23 2622  Mason Smith                 12  Altoona                           19:37.1  6:19 
     27      2802  Gabe Secker                 10  Eau Claire Memorial               19:39.9  6:20 
     28   24 2992  Jordan Sikora               10  McDonell Central                  19:44.7  6:22 
     29      2809  Sam Westerlund               9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:45.4  6:22 
     30      2797  Logan Prunty                11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:46.1  6:22 
     31   25 3063  Andrew Lindloff             11  New Richmond                      19:46.2  6:22 
     32      2804  Keegan Smith                10  Eau Claire Memorial               19:46.9  6:23 
     33      2773  Luke Brunclik               10  Eau Claire Memorial               19:54.8  6:25 
     34      2790  Dixon Mastin                11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:56.0  6:25 
     35   26 3058  Benjamin Dittman            10  New Richmond                      20:01.4  6:27 
     36   27 2871  Tyler Harrington            10  Glenwood City                     20:02.7  6:28 
     37   28 2928  Joshua Spors                 9  Hudson                            20:03.8  6:28 
     38   29 2977  Owen Clark                   9  McDonell Central                  20:04.5  6:28 
     39   30 2646  Tiege Anderson              10  Chippewa Falls                    20:04.8  6:28 
     40      2795  Kai Monette                 12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:05.4  6:28 
     41   31 2664  Collin Nichols              10  Chippewa Falls                    20:07.4  6:29 
     42   32 3012  Kieran Bignell              10  Menomonie                         20:08.5  6:29 
     43   33 2927  Kian Siwicki                10  Hudson                            20:08.7  6:30 
     44      2785  Grant Johnson               12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:09.3  6:30 
     45   34 2621  Kaden Radcliffe             11  Altoona                           20:10.4  6:30 
     46   35 3156  Cooper Sheely               10  River Falls                       20:12.7  6:31 
     47   36 2647  Eric Andreo                 10  Chippewa Falls                    20:12.7  6:31 
     48   37 2926  Samuel Schmidtknecht        10  Hudson                            20:14.1  6:31 
     49   38 2868  Owen Bauman                 12  Glenwood City                     20:17.2  6:32 
     50   39 2843  Charlie Nugent               9  Eau Claire North                  20:17.9  6:32 
     51      2786  Sullivan Jones               9  Eau Claire Memorial               20:18.4  6:33 
     52   40 3011  Peter Bendel                12  Menomonie                         20:18.9  6:33 
     53   41 2651  Cooper Buckley              10  Chippewa Falls                    20:19.8  6:33 
     54   42 2705  Adam Gage                   11  D. C. Everest                     20:20.6  6:33 
     55   43 3087  Chase Klein                  9  Osceola                           20:21.1  6:34 
     56      3094  Archer Utke                  9  Osceola                           20:21.1  6:34 
     57   44 2624  Jayce Sternitzky            11  Altoona                           20:22.0  6:34 
     58      2769  Caleb Balmer                12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:26.7  6:35 
     59      2781  Hayden Gross                11  Eau Claire Memorial               20:30.8  6:37 
     60   45 2660  Andrew Kressin              10  Chippewa Falls                    20:31.0  6:37 
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     61      3095  Mason Utke                  11  Osceola                           20:31.9  6:37 
     62   46 2829  CAMRAN BAUM                 12  Eau Claire North                  20:32.8  6:37 
     63   47 3155  Riley Sabot                 10  River Falls                       20:34.6  6:38 
     64      2771  Jackson Bestland            12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:38.0  6:39 
     65      2653  Caleb Clark                 10  Chippewa Falls                    20:39.7  6:40 
     66   48 3030  Benjamin Seguin              9  Menomonie                         20:40.7  6:40 
     67   49 2953  Collin Erickson             12  La Crosse Central                 20:42.2  6:40 
     68   50 3056  Jaxon Becklin                9  New Richmond                      20:44.3  6:41 
     69   51 2836  Riley Gaetz                 12  Eau Claire North                  20:44.4  6:41 
     70   52 2702  Shiloh Burgess              10  D. C. Everest                     20:47.3  6:42 
     71   53 2994  Alex Tokarski               11  McDonell Central                  20:47.9  6:42 
     72      2798  Charlie Reppe               11  Eau Claire Memorial               20:48.1  6:42 
     73      2792  Carson McCutcheon           10  Eau Claire Memorial               20:49.6  6:43 
     74   54 3021  Dominic Garr                10  Menomonie                         20:49.7  6:43 
     75   55 3160  Henry Whipkey               11  River Falls                       20:51.3  6:43 
     76      2774  Harrison Dallman            10  Eau Claire Memorial               20:52.4  6:44 
     77   56 2980  Jack Hanson                  9  McDonell Central                  20:57.2  6:45 
     78      3089  Ethan Landgreen             12  Osceola                           20:57.9  6:45 
     79      2810  Micah Zwiefelhofer          10  Eau Claire Memorial               20:58.5  6:46 
     80   57 2701  Arik Bauer                  11  D. C. Everest                     21:02.3  6:47 
     81   58 3141  Brodie Cummings             11  River Falls                       21:06.8  6:48 
     82   59 2830  Jack Beltoya                11  Eau Claire North                  21:08.7  6:49 
     83   60 2914  Sy Ebben                     9  Hudson                            21:08.9  6:49 
     84   61 2615  Patrick Leibas               9  Altoona                           21:09.9  6:49 
     85   62 3158  Carson Stacy                11  River Falls                       21:12.2  6:50 
     86   63 2880  Ben Standaert                9  Glenwood City                     21:13.8  6:50 
     87      2672  Kadyn Voigt                  9  Chippewa Falls                    21:15.0  6:51 
     88   64 2910  Nate Anderson                9  Hudson                            21:16.8  6:51 
     89      3085  Carson Hollman              12  Osceola                           21:24.4  6:54 
     90   65 3064  Jett Ozga                    9  New Richmond                      21:26.5  6:55 
     91   66 3059  Alex Fischer                 9  New Richmond                      21:30.0  6:56 
     92      3023  Max Kistner                 12  Menomonie                         21:34.1  6:57 
     93   67 2841  Keegan Naser                11  Eau Claire North                  21:36.1  6:58 
     94   68 3145  Wyatt Hall                   9  River Falls                       21:36.9  6:58 
     95      2648  Dylan Baist                  9  Chippewa Falls                    21:37.5  6:58 
     96      2669  Brady Smith                  9  Chippewa Falls                    21:39.4  6:59 
     97   69 2711  Kolby Pesanka               10  D. C. Everest                     21:41.1  6:59 
     98   70 3161  Matt Wilson                  9  River Falls                       21:43.4  7:00 
     99      2776  Isaac Durkee                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               21:46.0  7:01 
    100   71 2878  Micah Simmons                9  Glenwood City                     21:47.6  7:01 
    101   72 2922  Eli Nelson                  12  Hudson                            21:48.2  7:02 
    102      2659  Connor Kolinski              9  Chippewa Falls                    21:48.3  7:02 
    103   73 2979  Nick Flashinski              9  McDonell Central                  21:48.3  7:02 
    104      3032  Balian Viana                 9  Menomonie                         21:52.0  7:03 
    105   74 2877  Tyler Rogers                10  Glenwood City                     21:54.3  7:04 
    106   75 2625  Alex Wollmer                10  Altoona                           21:58.7  7:05 
    107      3016  Cole Christenson             9  Menomonie                         21:59.3  7:05 
    108      2787  Danny Lyons                 11  Eau Claire Memorial               22:02.1  7:06 
    109   76 2715  Ty Stachovak                10  D. C. Everest                     22:08.7  7:08 
    110   77 2917  Alex Gonzalez-Morocho        9  Hudson                            22:09.2  7:08 
    111   78 2839  Elijah Knutson              10  Eau Claire North                  22:10.2  7:09 
    112      3154  Gavin Rasmussen             11  River Falls                       22:10.4  7:09 
    113      3033  Derek Weber                 10  Menomonie                         22:11.8  7:09 
    114      2844  Henry Pecha                 12  Eau Claire North                  22:12.7  7:09 
    115   79 2960  Collin Ogle                  9  La Crosse Central                 22:15.0  7:10 
    116      2793  Sam McGee                    9  Eau Claire Memorial               22:15.7  7:10 
    117      2921  James Magneson              11  Hudson                            22:18.8  7:11 
    118   80 2981  John Herron                  9  McDonell Central                  22:19.0  7:11 
    119      2920  Luke Lorenz                  9  Hudson                            22:19.7  7:12 
    120   81 2619  Reggie Parks                 9  Altoona                           22:32.2  7:16 
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    121      3144  Hank Graetz                  9  River Falls                       22:34.6  7:16 
    122      2666  Wyatt Schafer               10  Chippewa Falls                    22:38.4  7:18 
    123      3088  Dillon Koester               9  Osceola                           22:39.5  7:18 
    124   82 2616  Josh Lenz                   10  Altoona                           22:40.1  7:18 
    125      2976  Matyas Chovancik            11  McDonell Central                  22:43.0  7:19 
    126      2649  Antonio Balderas            11  Chippewa Falls                    22:44.4  7:20 
    127      2650  Uriyah Bowe                  9  Chippewa Falls                    22:45.4  7:20 
    128      2930  Alex Tostrud                12  Hudson                            22:48.9  7:21 
    129      3177  Gavin Reetz                  9  St. Croix Central                 23:06.2  7:27 
    130      2978  Owen Elstran                 9  McDonell Central                  23:06.7  7:27 
    131      2800  Jackson Sailing             12  Eau Claire Memorial               23:10.9  7:28 
    132      2799  Keegan Risler               10  Eau Claire Memorial               23:12.6  7:29 
    133      3153  Lewis Mullen                12  River Falls                       23:31.2  7:35 
    134      2838  Aiden Knudtson               9  Eau Claire North                  23:31.3  7:35 
    135      3015  Caleb Cameron               10  Menomonie                         23:47.7  7:40 
    136      2873  Evan Hojem                  10  Glenwood City                     23:53.8  7:42 
    137   83 2958  Vincent Moua                10  La Crosse Central                 23:56.1  7:43 
    138      3080  Otto Greene                  9  Osceola                           23:57.9  7:43 
    139      2665  Jalen Rose                   9  Chippewa Falls                    24:06.8  7:46 
    140      2784  Gabrick Hollenbeck          10  Eau Claire Memorial               24:15.0  7:49 
    141      2909  Zach Adler-Nussbaum         10  Hudson                            24:28.8  7:53 
    142   84 2957  Ben Manke                    9  La Crosse Central                 24:29.5  7:53 
    143   85 2961  Cowan Reuter                11  La Crosse Central                 24:37.2  7:56 
    144      2828  Aiden Allen                 10  Eau Claire North                  24:59.9  8:03 
    145      2779  Bryan Gilleland             10  Eau Claire Memorial               25:43.2  8:17 
    146      2667  Austin Schwartz             12  Chippewa Falls                    25:59.6  8:22 
    147   86 2707  Julien Herrington            9  D. C. Everest                     26:09.1  8:26 
    148      2657  Brody Kline                 10  Chippewa Falls                    26:31.3  8:33 
    149      2933  Carter Wefel                 9  Hudson                            27:25.4  8:50 
    150   87 2708  Achilles Khang              10  D. C. Everest                     28:22.7  9:09 
    151      2706  Andrew Hanson                9  D. C. Everest                     29:45.5  9:35 
    152      2932  Anthony Wefel               11  Hudson                            29:52.0  9:37 
    153      3179  Mitchell Toske               9  St. Croix Central                 31:00.4  9:59 
    154      3010  Trenton Anderson            10  Menomonie                         31:24.3 10:07 
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       1.    21  Osceola                                     (18:35.3  92:56.1 1:02.8)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Kyler Hansen`             12 18:15.7
       2      2  Jalmar Valbuena-Anderson  12 18:21.9
       3      3  Gavin Almlie              11 18:28.5
       4      4  Caden Stueve              11 18:31.5
       5     11  Miles Leiskau             11 19:18.5
       6   ( 15) Nate Jensen               11 19:24.5
       7   ( 43) Chase Klein                9 20:21.1

       2.    46  Eau Claire Memorial                         (19:05.6  95:28.0 0:34.6)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Levi Frank                10 18:46.2
       2      8  Brady Swartz               9 18:57.4
       3      9  Caden Hebert              11 19:05.1
       4     10  Henry Miller               9 19:18.5
       5     13  Cole Wegner               12 19:20.8
       6   ( 14) Jack Mathias              12 19:23.6
       7   ( 19) Miguel Fromm               9 19:31.5

       3.   105  Menomonie                                   (19:30.2  97:30.6 1:40.1)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Luke Ray                   9 18:38.8
       2      7  Sam Seguin                12 18:48.7
       3     21  Ray Ebert                 12 19:35.7
       4     32  Kieran Bignell            10 20:08.5
       5     40  Peter Bendel              12 20:18.9
       6   ( 48) Benjamin Seguin            9 20:40.7
       7   ( 54) Dominic Garr              10 20:49.7

       4.   130  Chippewa Falls                              (19:51.0  99:14.6 0:48.1)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Micah Uttecht              9 19:24.6
       2     17  Austin Kruger             10 19:25.1
       3     30  Tiege Anderson            10 20:04.8
       4     31  Collin Nichols            10 20:07.4
       5     36  Eric Andreo               10 20:12.7
       6   ( 41) Cooper Buckley            10 20:19.8
       7   ( 45) Andrew Kressin            10 20:31.0

       5.   158  Glenwood City                               (20:03.8  100:18.9 1:54.8)
     =====================================================
       1     12  Ilan Anderson             10 19:19.0
       2     18  Elliott Springborn        10 19:26.2
       3     27  Tyler Harrington          10 20:02.7
       4     38  Owen Bauman               12 20:17.2
       5     63  Ben Standaert              9 21:13.8
       6   ( 71) Micah Simmons              9 21:47.6
       7   ( 74) Tyler Rogers              10 21:54.3

       6.   182  McDonell Central                            (20:13.5  101:07.4 1:24.1)
     =====================================================
       1     20  Andy Bormann              11 19:33.1
       2     24  Jordan Sikora             10 19:44.7
       3     29  Owen Clark                 9 20:04.5
       4     53  Alex Tokarski             11 20:47.9
       5     56  Jack Hanson                9 20:57.2
       6   ( 73) Nick Flashinski            9 21:48.3
       7   ( 80) John Herron                9 22:19.0
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       7.   217  Eau Claire North                            (20:28.1  102:20.2 1:32.3)
     =====================================================
       1     22  Averyon Sands-Hannah      12 19:36.4
       2     39  Charlie Nugent             9 20:17.9
       3     46  CAMRAN BAUM               12 20:32.8
       4     51  Riley Gaetz               12 20:44.4
       5     59  Jack Beltoya              11 21:08.7
       6   ( 67) Keegan Naser              11 21:36.1
       7   ( 78) Elijah Knutson            10 22:10.2

       8.   222  Hudson                                      (20:34.5  102:52.3 1:13.0)
     =====================================================
       1     28  Joshua Spors               9 20:03.8
       2     33  Kian Siwicki              10 20:08.7
       3     37  Samuel Schmidtknecht      10 20:14.1
       4     60  Sy Ebben                   9 21:08.9
       5     64  Nate Anderson              9 21:16.8
       6   ( 72) Eli Nelson                12 21:48.2
       7   ( 77) Alex Gonzalez-Morocho      9 22:09.2

       9.   232  New Richmond                                (20:41.7  103:28.4 1:43.8)
     =====================================================
       1     25  Andrew Lindloff           11 19:46.2
       2     26  Benjamin Dittman          10 20:01.4
       3     50  Jaxon Becklin              9 20:44.3
       4     65  Jett Ozga                  9 21:26.5
       5     66  Alex Fischer               9 21:30.0

      10.   237  Altoona                                     (20:39.7  103:18.1 2:21.6)
     =====================================================
       1     23  Mason Smith               12 19:37.1
       2     34  Kaden Radcliffe           11 20:10.4
       3     44  Jayce Sternitzky          11 20:22.0
       4     61  Patrick Leibas             9 21:09.9
       5     75  Alex Wollmer              10 21:58.7
       6   ( 81) Reggie Parks               9 22:32.2
       7   ( 82) Josh Lenz                 10 22:40.1

      11.   257  River Falls                                 (20:47.6  103:57.6 0:59.5)
     =====================================================
       1     35  Cooper Sheely             10 20:12.7
       2     47  Riley Sabot               10 20:34.6
       3     55  Henry Whipkey             11 20:51.3
       4     58  Brodie Cummings           11 21:06.8
       5     62  Carson Stacy              11 21:12.2
       6   ( 68) Wyatt Hall                 9 21:36.9
       7   ( 70) Matt Wilson                9 21:43.4

      12.   296  D. C. Everest                               (21:12.0  106:00.0 1:48.1)
     =====================================================
       1     42  Adam Gage                 11 20:20.6
       2     52  Shiloh Burgess            10 20:47.3
       3     57  Arik Bauer                11 21:02.3
       4     69  Kolby Pesanka             10 21:41.1
       5     76  Ty Stachovak              10 22:08.7
       6   ( 86) Julien Herrington          9 26:09.1
       7   ( 87) Achilles Khang            10 28:22.7
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      13.   380  La Crosse Central                           (23:12.0  116:00.0 3:55.0)
     =====================================================
       1     49  Collin Erickson           12 20:42.2
       2     79  Collin Ogle                9 22:15.0
       3     83  Vincent Moua              10 23:56.1
       4     84  Ben Manke                  9 24:29.5
       5     85  Cowan Reuter              11 24:37.2


